THE DATASHEET OF
RACT18-1400
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 L-1
RACT18
YEAR
war ran t

•	 Power factor corrected >0.95
•	 Dimming range 1..100%
•	 Compatible with a wide range of dimmers
Description
The RACT18-xxx series are low cost, triac-dimmable, constant current 18W LED drivers available with
either 350mA, 500mA, 700mA, 1.05A or 1.4A full-range outputs. The drivers are Class II (double
insulated) meaning no earth connection is required. The phase angle dimming works with leading or
trailing edge dimmers. The RACT18 is suitable for indoor locations up to 50°C ambient temperature and
is certified for building into furniture for applications such as dimmable shelf lighting, cove lighting or
accent lighting. It is CE (LVD + EMC + RoHS) + EAC marked and has the international IEC61347-1 CB
report certification.
Selection Guide
Part	 Input	 Output	 Output	 Efficiency	 Output
Number	 Voltage Range	 Voltage Range	 Current	 min. @rated load	 Power
	 [VAC]	 [VDC]	 [mA]	 [%]	 [W]
RACT18-350	 198-264	 26-52	 350	 85	 18
RACT18-500	 198-264	 18-36	 500	 84	 18
RACT18-700	 198-264	 13-26	 700	 85	 18
RACT18-1050	 198-264	 9-18	 1050	 82	 18
RACT18-1400	 198-264	 6.5-13	 1400	 82	 18
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range 198VAC 230VAC 264VAC
Input Current

All LED Drivers may not be used without a load. They must be switched on the primary side only.
Noncompliance may damage the LED or reduce its lifetime.
Model Numbering
Output CurrentOutput Power
RACT18-____
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
REACHREACH
compliantcompliant
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS 22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 L-2
AC/DC Converter
RACT18
Series
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, 240VAC, rated load unless otherwise specified)
PROTECTION
Parameter Condition Value
Input Fuse fusible resistor
Short Circuit Protection (SCP)  Latch OFF,  auto recovery   after fault condition is removed
Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
RACT18-350
RACT18-500
RACT18-700
RACT18-1050
RACT18-1400
60VDC max.
43VDC max.
33VDC max.
24VDC max.
22VDC max.
Latch OFF,  auto recovery
  after fault condition is removed